

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8488 of 2022

D.p. Vipra College **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

5-12-2022	<p>Mr. M.L. Sakat, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. R.M. Solapurkar, GA for the State. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent No.3 on payment of PF within a week. Notice be made returnable in six weeks. Since Mr. R.M. Solapurkar, Govt. Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2/State, no PF is required to be paid. List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>

Raju