

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8488 of 2022

D. P. Vipra College **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

06.12.2023	<p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. K. Vishnupriya, Dy. GA for the respondents-State.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.2, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration, IA No.2 is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

J/-