

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8488 of 2022****D.P. VIPRA COLLEGE versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>14.01.2026</b>	<p>Mr. Sameer Oraon, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Vedant Shadangi, PL, learned counsel for the respondent/State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is no possibility of amicable settlement between the parties through the mediation.</p> <p>Pleadings are complete.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
H.Ansari	