

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8488 of 2022****D.P. VIPRA COLLEGE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04.02.2026	Mr. B. P. Sharma with Mr. K. N. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Mayur Khandelwal, PL, for the respondents/State. As prayed, list this case along with WPS No. 12541/2025. Registry is directed to do the needful. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	